## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS INVITATION TO E-BID

E-Bids are invited by the Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar Division from firms/Contractors registered with Income Tax & Sale Tax Department and who are Active Tax Payer (ATL) of FBR for supply of medicines, effective from <u>01.01.2025</u> for a period of <u>one year</u>.

Tender /Bid Number	Description of work	Tender closing date & time	Tender opening date & time	Terms of delivery	Bid security required
42-Med/S/LP/PSC/2024	Provision of medicine on daily basis amounting upto Rs.100,000/month	23.12.2024 12:00PM	23.12.2024 12:30PM	DAP Basis	As per tender document s

Tender documents can be obtained from <a href="https://eprocure.gov.pk">https://eprocure.gov.pk</a>. Bidders must submit their bids through E-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System (E-PADS). No bid other than E-PADS will be accepted. Bid security will be submitted before closing of tender physically in tender box of Divisional Accounts Officer Office, Pakistan Railways Peshawar and also upload the scanned copy with their bid in E-PADS.

The bids, prepared in according with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be submitted on E-PADS as per the scheduled mentioned in the table above.

Railway administration reserves the right to cancel/reject the bids/process at any time.

No. 42-Med/S/LP/PSC/2024 Dated: 2 /12/2024 for,

(Dr. Arif Mehmood) Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways Peshawar

## NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

## Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Director (Information Technology) Pakistan Railways, Headquarters Office, Lahore with the request to kindly upload the tender notice on Railways website.
- 2. The Deputy Director-III (PPRA) Public Procurement Regularity Authority (Cabinet Division), 1<sup>st</sup> floor P.B.C building G-5/2, Islamabad with the request to kindly display the notice on PPRA website.
- 3. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar being tender committee member.
- 4. The Divisional Engineer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar being tender committee member.
- 5. Station Superintendent, P.R, Peshawar Cantt and Station Master, Peshawar City, to display the tender notice on notice board.